
                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

VL2000 Parts List

Item Description
 10.9661.1358  AIR SEAL, DUCT

 10.9661.1360  INSULATOR, BUCK CHOKE UPPER ENCLOSURE

 10.9661.1361  INSULATOR, CHOKE PFC UPPER ENCLOSURE

 10.9661.1362  PAD, CHOKE PFC NOTCHED (VL2201 ONLY)

 10.9661.1366  INSULATOR, ADHESIVE BACKED -PFC CHOKE (VL2201 ONLY)

 12.9661.0657  TILT DAMPER, 2400 YOKE STRUCTURE

 12.9661.1236  MACHINED, COVER FRONT

 12.9661.1238  MACHINED, COVER SIDE

 21.9661.1205  ASSY, CONNECTOR PANEL

 21.9661.1208  ASSY, PAN TUBE

 21.9661.1254  ASSY, COVER -VENTILATION

 21.9661.1365  ASSY, TOP COVER

 21.9667.0306  ASSY, LENS BARREL (VL2201 ONLY)

 21.9667.0310  ASSY, MOTOR EDGE

 21.9667.0312  ASSY, FRONT PLATE

 22.9660.0152  ASSY, TENSION BRACKET MOTOR INDEX - VL6B

 22.9661.1636  FAB ASSY, BRACKET TRUSS HOOK

 22.9667.0315  ASSY, TENSION BRACKET MOTOR WHEEL

 22.9667.0337  ASSY, MOUNTING BRACKET, 1/4 TURN

 24.9667.0321 PCB ASSY, SENSOR ROTATING GOBO

 25.9667.0413  CABLE ASSY, GROUND -TILT PLATE

 41.6006.0850  ASSY, VL6 FILTER, BLUE (ST)

 41.6006.0960  ASSY, VL6 FILTER, LAVENDER (ST)

 41.6006.0990  ASSY, VL6 FILTER, UV (ST)

 41.6006.7015  ASSY, VL6 GOBO, BLOCK BREAKUP (ST)

 41.6006.7025  ASSY, VL6 GOBO, DUST BREAKUP (CA)

 41.6006.7029  ASSY, VL6 GOBO ALPHA RAYS (P.O.)

 41.6016.4305  ASSY, GOBO PINWHEEL

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

 41.6016.4316  ASSY, VL6B SPINNING GOBO HYPNOSPIRAL

 41.6016.6011  ASSY, VL6B SPINNING GOBO CIRCLE OF OVALS

 41.6016.6990  ASSY, VL6B SPINNING GOBO SPIRAL STONES

 41.6016.8004  4 FACET PRISM

 42.9660.0029  LENS 4, ZOOM OPTICS, VL6B

 42.9660.0030  LENS 5, ZOOM OPTICS, VL6B

 51.5029.0001  INSULATOR, TO-247 ALUMINUM OXIDE

 52.6580.0003  HEADER, 3PIN SGL RW STRGHT 10U GOLD .025” SQ

 52.6580.1002  JUMPER, 2POS .100" CTR CLSD END 10UGOLD BLACK (VL2201 
ONLY)

 52.6593.0004  HEADER, 2PIN DBL ROW VERT MT 2X2 PIN 25” SQ PIN

 52.6615.0020  CONN, HEADER 20POS DBL ROW SHROUDED STRAIGHT

 52.6628.0008  HEADER ASSY, 8 POS RT ANG DBL ROW W/HOLD-DOWN MOD

 52.6629.0003  HEADER ASSY, 3 POS RT ANG SGL ROW W/HOLD-DOWN MOD

 52.8231.0005  TERM, RING #6 BLUE 16-14 AWG REEL PIDG

 52.8390.0001 A CONTACT, SOCKET RND PLATED (AUGATHOLTITE)

 53.2200.0006  NUT, 6-32 KEPS SS

 53.2200.0010  NUT, 10-32 KEPS SS

 53.2201.0010  NUT, 10-32 HEX SS

 53.2202.0004  NUT, 4-40 HEX SS NYLON INSERT

 53.5504.0187  SCREW, 4-40 X 3/16" PPSS

 53.5504.0250  SCREW, 4-40 X 1/4" PPSS

 53.5504.0375  SCREW, 4-40 X 3/8" PPSS

 53.5534.0375  SCREW, 4-40 X 3/8" PFSS BLACK

 53.5604.0250  SCREW, 4-40 X 1/4" PPSS BLK

 53.5638.1250  SCREW, 1/4-28 X 1 1/4" CAPTIVE

 53.6505.0020  BOLT, 1/4-28X 3/4" NXHD GRD8 ZINC PLTD FULL THREAD

 53.6513.0026 SCREW, M3 X .5 X 12MM LG PPSS METRIC

 53.6515.0001 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/4" SCB CAP

 53.6519.0001  SCREW, 4-40 X 5/8" PPZ VL-1

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

 53.6520.0001 SCREW, 4-40 X 3/8" PPZ

 53.6520.0002  SCREW, 4-40 X 7/16" PPZ

 53.6530.0007  RIVET, 1/8" OD POP .063-.125GRP RG .265LG CSKH-AL5052

 53.6534.0002  RIVET, 3/32" OD POP 3/16 GRIP RNG ALUM

 53.6539.0011  SCREW, 10-32 X 2 1/4" PFBSS UNF-2A

 53.6539.0012  SCREW, 10-32 X 2" PFBSS UNF-2A

 53.6543.0001  SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8" PPB

 53.6545.0004 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8" PPZ

 53.6546.0002  SCREW, 8-32 X 5/16" PPZ

 53.6558.0001 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8" PPZ

 53.6559.0001 SCREW, 4-40 X 1/4" PFZ (VL2000 ONLY)

 53.6597.0001  SCREW, 4-40 X 3/16" PPZ

 53.6599.0001  SCREW, 4-40 X 3/8" PFZ

 53.6605.0004  STUD, 2-56 X 1.0" LG FULL THREAD STAINLESS STEEL

 53.6609.0001  SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8" PFZ

 53.6610.0005  SCREW, 6-32 X 7/16" PPB

 53.6616.0001  SCREW, 6-32 X 3/4" PPZ

 53.6625.0001 SCREW, 10-32 X 1/2" PPB

 53.6633.0002  SCREW, #4 X 3/8" PFZ SHT METAL

 53.6661.0003  SCREW, 0-80 X 3/16" LG PFSS

 54.1209.0002  SWIVEL BEARING ASSY.,.385 STUD LNGTH

 54.1209.0003  BEARING,.093ID X 3/16OD

 54.1217.0005  KWIK LINK, 2-56 SPRING STEEL

 54.2029.0001 BELT, TIMING MXL .080" PITCH 70 GRV 3/16" WD KEVLAR

 54.2032.0001 BELT, TIMING MXL .080" PITCH 87 GRV 3/16" POLY CORD WD

 54.2039.0001  BELT, GT TIMING 2MM PITCH 182GRV 9MM WD NYL CVRD 
FBRGLS NEOP

 55.2114.0001  WASHER, #10 LOCK INT TOOTH

 55.2118.0004 WASHER, .735" OD .395" ID .011" THK CURVD SPRNG

 55.2118.0005 WASHER, .735" OD .395" ID .016" THK CURVD SPRNG

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

 55.2123.0005  SPRING, WAVE 1.62" OD 1.31" ID CAR STL

 55.2132.0006  STANDOFF, 1/4" HEX 6-32 1.188" LG M/F SS

 55.2134.0003  PLATE, FLOATING NUT 10-32

 55.2152.0002  SHIM, 1.500" OD 1.200" ID .024" THK SS

 55.2186.0002  CABLE TIE, .09" WD 3.750" LG TEFZEL

 55.2191.0001  CABLE CLAMP, 1/2" WIDE , 5/8" CABLE

 55.2233.0001  RECEPTACLE, 1/4 TURN

 55.2233.0003  RETAINER, PUSH-ON TYPE

 55.2233.0004  STUD, 1/4 TURN OPR .415L STEEL ZINC

 55.2260.0208 SLEEVING, .208ID SILICONE RUBBER COATED FIBERGLASS

 55.3301.0010 WASHER, #10 FLAT

 55.3303.0006  WASHER, #6 LOCK INT.TOOTH SS

 55.3303.0010  WASHER, #10 FLAT

 55.6506.0009 SPACER, 1/2" RND .125" LG .375" ID SHAFT

 55.6509.0001  WASHER, SHOULDER (HEATSINK)

 55.6512.0001  WASHER, #4 SPLIT LOCK

 55.6528.0001  WASHER, #6 FLAT ZINC

 55.6537.0001  WASHER, #4 LOCK INTERNAL TOOTH

 55.6541.0002  GROMMET, 1" ID 1 3/4" OD 1 3/8" GRV DIA RUBBER

 55.6549.0001  WASHER, 1/4" SPLIT LOCK

 55.6564.0001  SCREW, 10-32 X 5/16" PPZ

 55.6568.0070  STABILIZING SPRING

 55.6583.0001  STANDOFF, 1/4" HEX 6-32 .500" LG ALUM

 55.6589.0002  STANDOFF, 1/4" RND 4-40 .328" FF ALUM

 55.6590.0011  WASHER, #4 LOCK EXT TOOTH

 55.6596.0009  CLAMP, CABLE 3/8" SS W/WHITE SILICONE CUSHION

 55.6612.0018  PIN, GRV .250" OD 1.0" LG STL ZINC PLT

 55.6659.0001  SPACER, 1/4" RND 4 THRU 3/16" AL

 55.6669.0014  STANDOFF, 1/4" HEX 6-32 5/8" LG MF SS

 55.6669.0022 STANDOFF, 1/4" HEX 4-40 .500" MF

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

 55.6677.0027  WASHER, 1.75" OD 1.281" ID .015" THK FLAT NYLON

 55.6697.0007 STANDOFF, 3/16" RND 4-40 .828" LG FF ALUM

 55.6699.0003 SLEEVING, 1/2" NOM.DIA. POLY EXP BRAIDED

 55.6736.2500 TUBING, TEFLON .053ID STD WALL 500V/MIL, FOR AWG #16

 55.7005.0015  O-RING, GOBO .869" ID 0.07"W

 60.1231.6983  RES, 1/4W 1% 6.98 K MF R114

 60.3430.5104  RES, 1W 5% 51.0K OHM, METAL OXIDE R6

 60.3430.5600  RES, 1W 5% 5.6 OHM, METAL OXIDE

 60.3430.8205  RES, 1W 5% 820.0K OHM, METAL OXIDE R3, R4

 60.4500.4703  RES, .1W 5% 4.7 K CHIP THK FLM SMT R38 & R40

 60.9244.0501 RES, 30W 5% .05 OHM TO-220 POWER FILM

 60.9245.0100 RES, 30W 1% 0.1 OHM TO-220 POWER FILM (VL2201 ONLY)

 60.9460.1001  RES, .1W 5% 10.0 OHM 100V CHIP THICK FILM R39 & R43

 60.9460.1003  RES, .1W 5% 1.0 K 100V CHIP THICK FILM SMT0805

 60.9460.1802  RES, .1W 5% 180.0 OHM 100V CHIP SUR MT R7, R8

 60.9460.3303  RES, .1W 5% 3.3 K 100V CHIP THICK FILM R45

 60.9460.5602  RES, .1W 5% 560.0 OHM 100V CHIP THK FILM SUR MT

 60.9461.1003  RES, .1W 1% 1.0 K 100V CHIP THK FLM SMT0805

 60.9461.1504  RES, .1W 1% 15.0 K 100V CHIP THK FLM SMT0805 R6, R16

 60.9461.2433  RES, .1W 1% 2.4 K 100V CHIP THK FLM SMT0805 R4, R10

 60.9461.7323  RES, .1W 1% 7.32 K 100V CHIP THK FLM SMT0805

 60.9461.7503 A RES, .1W 1% 7.5 K 100V CHIP THK FLM SMT0805 R3

 60.9463.1005  RES, 1/8W 1% 100.0 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

 60.9463.1215  RES, 1/8W 1% 121.0 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

 60.9463.1474  RES, 1/8W 1% 14.7 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

 60.9463.1624  RES, 1/8W 1% 16.2 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

 60.9463.2004  RES, 1/8W 1% 20.0 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

 60.9463.2613  RES, 1/8W 1% 2.61 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

 60.9463.6193  RES, 1/8W 1% 6.19 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

 60.9463.9313  RES, 1/8W 1% 9.31 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

 60.9463.9315  RES, 1/8W 1% 931.0 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

 60.9464.1003  RES, 1/8W 5% 1.0 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

 60.9464.2003  RES, 1/8W 5% 2.0 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

 60.9471.0200  RES, 2W 1% 0.2 OHM POWER METAL STRIP SUR MT

 61.4817.1004  RES NET, 10K .08W 50V 5% SUR MT R44

 62.3009.0472  CAP, 4700PF 50V 10% MONO CER CHIP SUR MT C5, C11

 62.3021.2101  CAPACITOR, 100PF 200V RAD CER 10% C6

 62.3021.2330  CAPACITOR, 330PF RAD CER 5% C5

 62.3023.0104  CAPACITOR, 0.1UF 50V RAD CER 20% C8, C10

 62.3035.0102  CAPACITOR, 1000PF 3KV 10% RAD CER C1

 62.4010.0106  CAPACITOR, 10UF 50V RAD ALUM C2

 62.4010.0475  CAPACITOR, 4.7UF 50V RAD ALUM C4

 68.9661.1117  COIL, SOLID STATE IGNITOR L1

 69.3174.0130  POWER SUPPLY, 130W +24V/5.4A @18 CFM

 71.2528.0400  400 WATT ARC-PHILIPS MSR575HR LAMP (VL2201 ONLY)

 71.2564.0001  LIGHT, NEON, STD BRIGHTNESS D1

 74.1034.0001  SWITCH, THERMAL 315 DEG F OPEN (changed 08-21-03)

 74.1089.0001  SWITCH, THERMAL 15AMP 295 DEGREE F OPEN (VL2201 
ONLY)

 74.1092.0001  SWITCH, THERMAL 235 DEG F OPEN (VL2201 ONLY)

 80.2623.0001  TRANSISTOR, 2N4401 NPN 40V Q2

 80.2623.0003  TRANSISTOR, 2N4403 PNP 40V Q3

 80.2657.0001  TRANSISTOR, BIMOSFET IXBH16N17

 82.4308.4937  DIODE, 1N4937, FAST D3

 82.4332.0001  DIODE, MUR8100E 1000V 8A D4, D5

 82.5351.0001  DIODE, ZENER 20V 1W 5% DO-41 D2

 82.5373.0001  DIODE, ZENER 1N5955B 180V 3W D6

 83.3212.0001  IC, MC14536B PROGRAMMABLE TIMER U1

04.9640.0374 LABEL, P.E. GROUND

04.9650.0044 LABEL, RELAY WIRING -VL7

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

04.9661.0040 LABEL, 2000 SERIES COMPLIANCE (VL2201 ONLY)

04.9661.1218.01 LABEL, PATENT, VL2201 & VL2400 SERIES LUMINAIRES

04.9673.0040 LABEL, COMPLIANCE (VL2000 ONLY)

06.6032.0009 CABLE MARKER TIE, WHITE 19 X 7.4"

10.9628.0211 STABILIZER, PAN/TILT

10.9638.0034 CASTING, BACKCAP, VL6

10.9638.0039 BLADE, DIMMER, VL6

10.9638.0051 LARGE FAN DUCT

10.9638.0052 DAM, AIR

10.9638.0057 CLIP, MOUNTING, REFLECTOR

10.9638.0091 MOUNT, FAN, VL6

10.9638.0117 KNOB, KNURLED, VL6 BACK CAP/LAMP ASSY.

10.9638.0128 BRACKET, IGNITOR CABLE

10.9638.0130 SPRING, BULB WIRE SHEATH

10.9638.0145 VANE, LARGE FAN DUCT

10.9638.0164 WASHER, FELT

10.9638.0192 BAFFLE COVER, MOLDED, PLASTIC

10.9638.0233  TETHER, REMOVABLE COVER

10.9640.0002 PAD, CHOKE

10.9660.0110 GOBO CARRIER, SPINNING GOBO WHEEL

10.9660.0111 DRIVE HUB, SPINNING GOBO WHEEL - VL6B

10.9660.0112 SUN GEAR, SPINNING GOBO WHEEL

10.9660.0129 SHAFT STOP, ROTATING GOBO WHEEL -VL6B

10.9660.0130 SHAFT, ROTATING GOBO WHEEL

10.9660.0144 SPRING GOBO RETAINER, SPINNING GOBO WHEEL

10.9660.0148 PULLEY FLANGE, DRIVE HUB SPINNING GOBO WHEEL

10.9660.0153 MAGNET, HALL EFFECT SENSOR .07ID

10.9660.0211 SPACER, LENS 1-2, VL6B

10.9660.0212 SPACER, LENS 2-3, VL6B

10.9660.0213 SPACER, LENS 3-4, VL6B

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

10.9660.0215 SPACER, LENS 4-5, VL6B

10.9660.0216 SUB-BARREL, GROUP 1 -VL6B

10.9660.0217 SUB-BARREL, GROUP 3 -VL6B

10.9660.0218 SPACER, LENS 10-11, VL6B

10.9660.0219 SHAFT 1, FOCUS BEARING -VL6B

10.9660.0223 MOLDING BARREL, RIGHT ZOOM (VL2201 ONLY)

10.9660.0226 RETAINER, LENS #1, VL6B

10.9660.0228 RETAINER, LENS #11, VL6B

10.9660.0232 MOLDING, BARREL MAIN RIGHT (VL2201 ONLY)

10.9660.0237 SHAFT, ZOOM

10.9660.0246 SPACER, GROUP 2

10.9660.0263 SUPPORT, LENS -VL6B

10.9660.0267 BRONZE SLEEVE BEARING, FOCUS

10.9660.0268 BRONZE SLEEVE BEARING, ZOOM

10.9660.0332  PANEL, VENT COVER

10.9660.0333  FILTER, AIR FRONT COVER

10.9660.0335 CONTACT, CONTACT DISCONNECT LAMP

10.9660.0336 INSULATOR, DISCONNECT

10.9660.0349 SUPPORT RING, OPTICAL -VL6B

10.9660.0352 COUNTERWEIGHT, VL6B

10.9660.0354 BRACKET, STIFFENER BOTTOM

10.9660.0372 SUPPORT BRACKET, EDGE ACTUATOR

10.9660.0710  COVER, REMOVABLE

10.9661.0611.01 TILT BEARING HOUSING

10.9661.0611.02 PAN BEARING HOUSING

10.9661.0650 TIMING PULLEY, 150 TOOTH 2MM PITCH

10.9661.0655 EOT FLAG

10.9661.0670 BRACKET, STABILIZER, SLOTTED

10.9661.0671 BRACKET, STABILIZER, NO SLOT

10.9661.1239 COVER, TOP

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

10.9661.1247 TOGGLE STOP

10.9661.1249 POST, TRUSS HOOK

10.9661.1252 LAYOUT, ENCLOSURE OVERLAY

10.9661.1258 BRACKET, APS SIDE

10.9661.1259 BRACKET, INPUT

10.9661.1260 HEAT SINK, LEFT 1200 WATT POWER SUPPLY

10.9661.1261 HEAT SINK, RIGHT 1200 WATT POWER SUPPLY

10.9661.1262 TOP, AIR DUCT 1200 WATT POWER SUPPLY

10.9661.1274 INSULATOR, ELECTRICAL, TO-247

10.9661.1275 HEATSINK, MAIN CONTROLLER

10.9661.1290 PAN TUBE

10.9661.1291 FLANGE, PAN TUBE

10.9661.1297 PLATE, PAN SUPPORT

10.9661.1350 COVER, VENTILATION - VL2000

10.9661.1352 DUCT, UPPER ENCLOSURE AIR (VL2201 ONLY)

10.9661.1353 CHANNEL, AIR APS

10.9661.1354 AIR SEAL, UPPER ENCLOSURE

10.9661.1355 STABILIZING EXTRUSION, APS RIDER BD PCB

10.9661.1357 AIR SEAL, UPPER ENCLOSURE

10.9661.1364 INSULATOR, ADHESIVE BACKED - TOP COVER

10.9667.0111 MOTOR BULKHEAD, IRIS/GOBO

10.9667.0120 COLOR MOTOR BULKHEAD

10.9667.0121 HEAT SHIELD

10.9667.0124 BULKHEAD, IRIS LINK/GOBO/COLOR

10.9667.0126 IRIS CRANK

10.9667.0132 IRIS ACTUATOR

10.9667.0213 DIMMER BULKHEAD

10.9667.0215 DIMMER HEATSHIELD (VL2201 ONLY)

10.9667.0291 DIMMER BULKHEAD

10.9667.0313 LENS SUPPORT, CABLE MOUNT

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

10.9667.0316 MOUNTING BRACKET, HEAD FRONT

10.9667.0333 MOUNTING PLATE, FRONT (ROTATING GOBO WHEEL)

10.9667.0334 MOUNTING PLATE, AFT (ROTATING GOBO WHEEL)

10.9667.0335 LIGHT SHIELD, SPINNING GOBO WHEEL

10.9667.0336 1/4 TURN MOUNT

10.9667.0411 LAMP CARRIAGE

10.9667.0412 LAMP TILT PLATE

10.9667.0617 HEAT SHIELD, YOKE CROSSMEMBER

10.9667.0618 TIMING PULLEY, 150 TOOTH 2MM PITCH 2.062 ID

10.9667.0620 EOT FLAG, TILT - VL2201

10.9667.0621 SPACER FLANGE, TILT PULLEY

10.9667.0632 COVER, YOKE THERMOFORM

10.9667.0657 PLATE, MOUNT -VL2201 YOKE COUNTERWEIGHT

10.9667.0657 PLATE, MOUNT -VL2201 YOKE COUNTERWEIGHT

10.9667.0658 COUNTERWEIGHT, YOKE

10.9667.0658 COUNTERWEIGHT, YOKE

10.9671.0039 BLADE, DIMMER (changed 08-21-03)

10.9671.0051 LARGE FAN DUCT

10.9673.0215 DIMMER HEATSHIELD (VL2000 ONLY)

10.9673.0223 MOLDING BARREL, RIGHT ZOOM (VL2000 ONLY)

10.9673.0232 MOLDING, BARREL MAIN RIGHT (VL2000 ONLY)

10.9673.0292 DIMMER HEATSHIELD

10.9673.1352 DUCT, W/HOLE-UPPER ENCLOSURE AIR (VL2000 ONLY)

10.9678.0846 HANDLE, CAST ENCLOSURE

11.9638.0114 PCB, SENSOR, VL6

11.9661.0629 PCB, ENCODER SENSOR

11.9661.1111 PCB, BALLAST RIDER

11.9661.1126 PCB, IGNITOR

11.9661.1225 PCB, MAIN CONTROLLER 3PHASE

11.9661.1251 PCB, DMX INPUT

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

11.9661.1400 PCB, AUX CONTROLLER

11.9667.0321 PCB, SENSOR ROTATING GOBO

12.9638.0200  BEAM SIZE IRIS LEAF, BLACK COATING SPEC

12.9660.0073 ELLIPSOIDAL REFLECTOR - SMOOTH, COATED (VL2201 ONLY)

12.9660.0224 MACHINED, BARREL LEFT ZOOM (VL2201 ONLY)

12.9660.0247 MACHINED, BARREL MAIN LEFT (VL2201 ONLY)

12.9667.0020  MACHINED, FRONT COVER

12.9671.0091 MOUNT, FAN

12.9671.0192 BAFFLE COVER, MOLDED, PLASTIC

12.9671.0505 MODIFIED, CHOKE POTTED 700W APS (VL2000 ONLY)

12.9673.0224 MACHINED, BARREL LEFT ZOOM (VL2000 ONLY)

12.9673.0247 MACHINED, BARREL MAIN LEFT (VL2000 ONLY)

12.9676.0085 HOUSING, TILT BEARING, MACHINED

16.9667.0004 LABEL LOCATION, VL2201 LUMINAIRE (VL2201 ONLY)

16.9673.0004 LABEL LOCATION, VL2202 LUMINAIRE (VL2000 ONLY)

21.9660.0102 ASSY, SENSOR PLANET GEAR

21.9660.0105 ASSY, ROTATING GOBO WHEEL

21.9660.0147 ASSY., DRIVE HUB/PULLEY FLANGE, SPINNING GOBO WHEEL

21.9660.0225 ASSY, SUB-BARREL GROUP 1

21.9660.0227 ASSY, GROUP 3 SUB BARREL

21.9660.0229 ASSY, GROUP 2 SUB BARREL (VL2201 ONLY)

21.9660.0340.01 ASSY, REFLECTOR LUMINAIRE (VL2201 ONLY)

21.9660.0340.03  ASSY, REFLECTOR LUMINAIRE (VL2000 ONLY)

21.9661.0004.04 ASSY, TOP UPPER ENCLOSURE 400W (VL2201 ONLY)

21.9661.0004.05  ASSY, TOP UPPER ENCLOSURE 700W (VL2000 ONLY)

21.9661.1207 ASSY, PAN SUPPORT PLATE

21.9661.1210 ASSY, PAN MOTOR

21.9661.1212 ASSY, PAN BEARING CUP, FLANGE SIDE

21.9667.0005 ASSY, HEAD (VL2201 ONLY)

21.9667.0006  ASSY, FRONT (VL2201 ONLY)

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

21.9667.0009  ASSY , REAR (VL2201 ONLY)

21.9667.0023  ASSY, FRONT COVER

21.9667.0024  ASSY, FAN COVER (VL2201 ONLY)

21.9667.0118 ASSY, IRIS/GOBO MOTOR

21.9667.0119 ASSY, COLOR MOTOR

21.9667.0131  ASSY, COLOR/GOBO/LINK IRIS BULKHEAD (VL2201 ONLY)

21.9667.0205  ASSY, DIMMER BULKHEAD (VL2201 ONLY)

21.9667.0218 ASSY, UV DIMMER HEAT SHIELD (VL2201 ONLY)

21.9667.0293 ASSY, UV DIMMER HEATSHIELD

21.9667.0311 ASSY, MOTOR ZOOM OPTICS

21.9667.0510 ASSY, FAN DUCT

21.9667.0510 ASSY, FAN DUCT

21.9667.0659 ASSY, COUNTERWEIGHT

21.9671.0058 DUCT ASSY, FAN, LARGE

21.9673.0005 1 ASSY, HEAD (VL2000 ONLY)

21.9673.0006  ASSY, FRONT(VL2000 ONLY)

21.9673.0009 ASSY, REAR (VL2000 ONLY)

21.9673.0024 ASSY, FAN COVER (VL2000 ONLY)

21.9673.0131 ASSY, COLOR/GOBO/LINK IRIS BULKHEAD (VL2000 ONLY)

21.9673.0218 ASSY, UV DIMMER HEAT SHIELD (VL2000 ONLY)

21.9673.0229 1 ASSY, GROUP 2 SUB BARREL (VL2000 ONLY)

21.9673.0290 ASSY, DIMMER BULKHEAD (VL2000 ONLY)

21.9673.0306 ASSY, LENS BARREL (VL2000 ONLY)

22.9638.0058 DUCT ASSY, FAN, LARGE, VL6

22.9638.0129 TETHER, VL6 BACKCAP

22.9638.0148 COVER ASSY, SLIDING, FAN MOUNT

22.9638.0265 CASTING, BACKCAP, VL6

22.9660.0334 FAB ASSY, REFLECTOR MOUNT (VL2201 ONLY)

22.9660.0338 ASSY, DISCONNECT LAMP

22.9661.0601 ASSY, PAN/TILT BEARING

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

22.9661.0607 ASSY, DRIVEN PULLEY

22.9661.0665 ASSY, TILT MOTOR

22.9661.1351 FAB ASSY, UPPER ENCLOSURE

22.9667.0031  ASSY, TOP COVER REMOVABLE

22.9667.0036 ASSY, TILT PULLEY/BEARING ASSY PRESS TO CASTING ASSY

22.9667.0039 ASSY, REAR CASTING & SIDE RAILS

22.9667.0144 ASSY, GOBO WHEEL (VL2201 ONLY)

22.9667.0145 ASSY, FILTER WHEEL (VL2201 ONLY)

22.9667.0404 ASSY, BACK CAP

22.9667.0600 ASSY, YOKE

22.9667.0602 ASSY, TILT PULLEY 150 TOOTH, 2MM PITCH

22.9667.0605 FAB ASSY, YOKE STRUCTURE

22.9671.0148 COVER ASSY, SLIDING, FAN MOUNT

22.9673.0144 ASSY, GOBO WHEEL (VL2000 ONLY)

22.9673.0145 ASSY, FILTER WHEEL (VL2000 ONLY)

22.9673.0333 FAB ASSY, REFLECTOR MOUNT (VL2000 ONLY)

22.9673.9143 ASSY, FILTER WHEEL HUB AND CLIP (VL2000 ONLY)

22.9673.9143 ASSY, FILTER WHEEL HUB AND CLIP (VL2000 ONLY)

22.9676.0086 ASSY, TILT BEARING HOUSING

23.9650.3327 ELEC ASSY, RELAY

23.9661.1277 ASSY, BALLAST MODULE-400W ARC POWER SUPPLY (VL2201 
ONLY)

23.9661.1534 FAN ASSEMBLY, HIGH SPEED (VL2000 ONLY)

23.9661.1535 FAN ASSEMBLY, LOW SPEED (VL2201 ONLY)

23.9667.0025 ASSY, 60MM FAN

23.9667.0025 ASSY, 60MM FAN

23.9667.0026 ASSY, 80MM FAN

23.9671.1250 ASSY, BALLAST MODULE-700W ARC POWER SUPPLY (VL2000 
ONLY)

23.9673.0026 ASSY, 80MM FAN

24.9661.1120 PCB ASSY, 400/625W BALLAST BOARD (VL2201 ONLY)

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

24.9661.1121 PCB ASSY, 400/625W BALLAST RIDER BOARD (VL2201 ONLY)

24.9661.1126 PCB ASSY, SOLID STATE IGNITOR (added 04-02-03)

24.9661.1130 PCB ASSY, 700W BALLAST BOARD (VL2000 ONLY)

24.9661.1131 PCB ASSY, 700W BALLAST RIDER BOARD (VL2000 ONLY)

24.9661.1225 PCB ASSY, MAIN CONTROLLER 3-PHASE

24.9661.1251 PCB ASSY, DMX INPUT

24.9661.1400 PCB ASSY, AUX CONTROLLER

25.9661.1511 CABLE ASSY, AC INPUT PIGTAIL (EURO) -VL8

25.9661.1512 CABLE ASSY, AC INPUT LINK (not shown)

25.9661.1513 CABLE ASSY, AC INPUT SPLITTER (not shown)

25.9661.1514 CABLE ASSY, LVS CHASSIS GND (not shown)

25.9661.1517.01 CABLE ASSY, PAN/TILT CONTROL -2201 (not shown)

25.9661.1520 1 CABLE ASSY, CHASSIS TO YOKE GND (not shown)

25.9661.1532 1 CABLE ASSY, DATA I/O LINK -VL2400 (not shown)

25.9661.1551.01 CABLE ASSY, LAMP SUPPLY XPiQ (not shown)

25.9667.0007 CABLE ASSY, MOTOR HARNESS (not shown)

25.9667.0028 CABLE ASSY, YOKE TO HEAD GND

25.9667.0029 CABLE ASSY, LAMP SUPPLY TO RELAY (not shown)

25.9667.0030 CABLE ASSY, IGNITOR TO RELAY (not shown)

25.9667.0146 CABLE ASSY, HEAD OT SWITCH #2

25.9667.1516.01 CABLE ASSY, MAIN - AUX/DATA & PWR (not shown)

40.7113.0001 FAN, +24V 80 X 80 X 25MM 32CFM

40.7113.0002 FAN, +24V 80 X 80 X 25MM 39CFM

40.7125.0002 FAN, 24V

4015.0001 1 E TER, EMI 16A 250V SINGLE PHASE (VL2000 ONLY)

41.6006.0020 ASSY, VL6 FILTER, MAGENTA (ST)

41.6006.0150 ASSY, VL6 FILTER, PINK (ST)

41.6006.0240 ASSY, VL6 FILTER, LIGHT RED (ST)

41.6006.0320 ASSY, VL6 FILTER, BASTARD AMBER #1 (ST)

41.6006.0440 ASSY, VL6 FILTER, ORANGE (ST)

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

41.6006.0540 ASSY, VL6 FILTER, YELLOW (ST)

41.6006.0660 ASSY, VL6 FILTER, GREEN (ST)

41.6006.0820 ASSY, VL6 FILTER, LT.BLUE-GREEN (ST)

41.6006.4202 ASSY, VL6 GOBO, VERTICAL BARS (ST)

41.6006.5009 ASSY, VL6 GOBO LIQUID TEXTURE (P.O.)

41.6006.5011 ASSY, VL6 GOBO, NIGHT SKY (ST)

41.6006.5501 ASSY, VL6 GOBO, LEAVES (ST)

41.6006.5523 ASSY, VL6 GOBO, TRIBAL BREAKUP (P.O.)

41.6006.6001 ASSY, VL6 GOBO, MEDIUM CIRCLE (ST)

41.6006.7002 ASSY, VL6 GOBO, PEBBLES (ST)

41.6006.7008 ASSY, VL6 GOBO, WAVE (ST)

41.9660.0021 ELLIPSOIDAL REFLECTOR-45 LUNES, COATED (VL2000 ONLY)

42.9660.0018 LENS 1, ZOOM OPTICS, VL6B

42.9660.0019 LENS 2, ZOOM OPTICS, VL6B

42.9660.0020 LENS 3, ZOOM OPTICS, VL6B

42.9660.0023 LENS 6, ZOOM OPTICS

42.9660.0024 LENS 7, ZOOM OPTICS

42.9660.0025 LENS 8, ZOOM OPTICS

42.9660.0026 LENS 9, ZOOM OPTICS

42.9660.0027 LENS 10, ZOOM OPTICS, VL6B

42.9660.0028 LENS 11, ZOOM OPTICS, VL6B

44.9660.0261 MOTOR, 1.4" LINEAR -VL6B FOCUS

44.9660.0262 MOTOR, 1" LINEAR - ZOOM

44.9667.0117 MOTOR, IRIS

46.6003.0001 MOUNTING DISC, METAL 60MM DIA (VL2201 ONLY)

46.6004.0001 MOUNTING DISC, METAL 90MM DIA

51.5006.0004 INSULATOR, TO-220 ALUMINUIM OXIDE (4171)

52.6284.0001 HEADER, 4POS MTA FRCT LOK STRT POST J7

52.6396.2602 RECEPT, 2 POS MTA100 W/POL TAB BLUE CLSD END

52.6447.0004 HEADER, SHROUDED 4 POSITION

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

52.6498.0014 CONN, 14-POS DUAL ROW 1.11" TH .650" .230"

52.6499.0007 CONN, 14POS DUAL ROW 2MM SOCKET STRIP FEED THRU

52.6523.0006 CONN, HOUSING 6POS PLUG SHROUDED WIRE TO WIRE

52.6524.0002 CONN, HOUSING 2POS RECEPTACLE

52.6525.0005 HEADER, 5POS RA SHROUDED .1" CTR J3

52.6576.0012 CONN, 12 CIR .100" PC BOARD J301

52.6576.0015 CONN, 15 CIR .100" PC BOARD J401

52.6578.0006 HEADER, 6CIR RT ANG DUAL ROW W/PEGS TIN PLT

52.6579.0004 CONN, 4CIR PNL MT SGL ROW W/MTG EARS (not shown)

52.6579.0005 CONN, 5CIR PNL MT SGL ROW W/MTG EARS

52.6583.0004 HEADER, 4 CIR DUAL ROW W/O PEGS .165” CTRS

52.6583.0006 HEADER, 6 CIR DUAL ROW W/O PEGS .165” CTRS

52.6585.0005 CONN, XLR 5PIN FEMALE PC MOUNT VERTICAL J1

52.6586.0005 CONN, XLR 5PIN MALE PC MOUNT VERTICAL J2

52.6590.0003 HEADER, 3PIN SGL ROW R/A .025" SQ PST J6

52.6591.0008 HEADER, 8PIN DBL ROW R/A .025" SQ PST J4

52.6592.0005 HEADER, 5PIN SGL ROW VERT .1" PITCH SHROUDED

52.6611.0010 HEADER, 50POS DBL ROW SHROUDED .025SQ RT ANG

52.6613.0005 HEADER, 5POS SGL ROW SHROUDED LATCHING J1

52.6613.0006 HEADER, 6POS SGL ROW SHROUDED LATCHING J2

52.8218.0002 TERM, PC VERT MNT 6-32 SCREW 15A J1-J4

52.8231.0005 TERM, #6 RING 16-14AWG REEL PIDG

52.8271.0005 RECP, FASTON 1/4" 16-14 AWG INS. (REEL)

52.8346.0001 CONTACT, 24-30AWG FEMALE CRIMP

52.8371.0001 RECEPT, FASTON 24-20AWG UNISUL TIN PLT BRS .250 X .032 
TAB

53.2002.0003 NUT, 6-32 HEX ZINC NYLON INSERT

53.2200.0006 NUT, 6-32 KEPS SS

53.2200.0010 NUT, 10-32 KEPS SS

53.2200.0010 NUT, 10-32 KEPS SS

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

53.2201.0004 NUT, 4-40 HEX SS

53.5504.0375 SCREW, 4-40 X 3/8" PPSS

53.6506.0001 BEARING, TORQUE TUBE, 2.625 OD

53.6513.0019 SCREW, M3 X 5MM LG PPB METRIC

53.6513.0021 SCREW, M3 X .5 X 8MM LG PPSS METRIC

53.6514.0001 SCREW, 10-32 X 1 1/4" PPB

53.6514.0001 SCREW, 10-32 X 1 1/4" PPB

53.6517.0001 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/8" PPZ

53.6517.0001 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/8" PPZ

53.6522.2500 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4 HEX MACH, UNSLOTTED, ZINC

53.6530.0004 RIVET, 1/8" OD CSK .126-.250" CRB STL

53.6530.0006 RIVET, 1/8"OD POP .188-.250GL

53.6534.0365 RIVET, 3/32" OD POP .365L .126-.250 GRIP AL5052

53.6543.0001 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8" PPB

53.6545.0003 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8" PFZ

53.6545.0004 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8" PPZ

53.6558.0001 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8" PPZ

53.6558.0010 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4" LG PPZ BLACK SEMS-EXT WASHER

53.6563.0001 SCREW, 10-32 X 2" PPB

53.6569.0019 RIVET, 5/32" OD POP .3125" L FLUSH HD SOLID ALUM

53.6578.0001 SCREW, 4-40 X 1/8" SET

53.6594.0003 SCREW, 10-32 X 1-1/2" PPZ

53.6607.0001 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4" PPB

53.6608.0003 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/16" LG PPZ

53.6609.0001 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8" PFZ

53.6610.0003 SCREW, 6-32 X 7/16" PPZ

53.6614.0003 SCREW, 6-32 X 5/8" PFZ

53.6627.0001 SCREW, 10-32 X 5/8" PPB

53.6633.0002  SCREW, #4 X 3/8" PFZ SHT METAL

53.6653.0502 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2" LG SOC HD CAP ZINC

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

54.1206.0010 RING, RETAINING 1.118" GRV DIA .056" GRV WD EXTERNAL

54.1206.0015 RING, RETAINING PRESS-ON 1" SHAFT

54.2039.0001 BELT, GT TIMING 2MM PITCH 182GRV 9MM WD NYL CVRD 
FBRGLS NEOP

55.2030.0001 PCB SUPPORT, 3/8" COMBO STACKING SPACER

55.2139.0003 STANDOFF, 1/4" RND 8-32 .188"LG FF ALUM

55.2179.0003 SADDLE, CABLE .75 X .75" 4WAY ADH BACK WHITE

55.2179.0003 SADDLE, CABLE .75 X .75" ADH BACK, WHITE

55.2180.0002 SPIRAL WRAP, 3/8" OD TEFLON (not shown)

55.2186.0001  CABLE TIE, .10" WD 4.00" LG SMALL (not shown)

55.2203.0001 SCREW, 4-40 X 1/4" PPZ

55.2233.0003  RETAINER, PUSH-ON TYPE

55.2233.0008  STUD, 1/4 TURN .495" L STEEL BLK ZINC

55.2233.0014  STUD, 1/4 TURN .615" L STEEL BLK ZINC

55.2253.0001 CARD GUIDE, SNAP-IN 6" LONG NYLON NATURAL

55.2267.0001 RUBBER STRIP, SPONGE CLSD CELL 3/8" W 3/16" THK ADHV 
BACK

55.3301.0003 WASHER, FLAT #2 AN, ID.099" X OD.250"

55.3301.0004 WASHER, #4 FLAT SS

55.3303.0010 WASHER, #10 .438" OD .040" THK SPLIT LOCK SS

55.6512.0006 WASHER, #6 SPLIT LOCK SS

55.6538.0001  WASHER, #6 LOCK INTERNAL TOOTH

55.6540.0001 WASHER, #10 FLAT BRASS

55.6549.0001 WASHER, 1/4" SPLIT LOCK

55.6568.0017 SPRING, CPRSN .480" OD 1.500" LG SS

55.6568.0036 SPRING, CPRSN .360" OD .690" LG .032" WIRE DIA SS

55.6568.0046 SPRING, BLUE EXTSN .120" OD .50" LG .020" WIRE DIA SS

55.6568.0048 SPRING, CPRSN .480" OD 1.000" LG SS

55.6575.0001 SCREW, 10-32 X 3/4" PPB

55.6595.0004 SPACER, 3/16OD X .171L X #4HOLE ALUM.

55.6596.0009 CLAMP, CABLE 3/8" SS W/WHITE SILICONE CUSHION

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

55.6603.0001 SPRING, SS 4.6#/IN. EXTENSION

55.6612.0005 PIN, 3/16OD X 2 3/4L TYPE C LOW CARBON STEEL

55.6612.0022 PIN, GRV .250"OD .625"LG STEEL

55.6612.0023 PIN, GRV .250"OD .500"LG STL ZINC PLTD

55.6621.0001 WASHER, #4 FLAT ZINC

55.6627.0001 WASHER, #6 SPLIT LOCK

55.6659.0001 SPACER, 1/4" RND 4 THRU 3/16" AL

55.6677.0006 WASHER, .434 OD .156 ID .062 THK FLAT SS

55.6677.0041 WASHER, #10 .750" OD .203" ID .040"THK FLAT SS (VL2000 
ONLY)

55.6695.0002 HEATSHRINK, 3/8" ADHESIVE WALL

55.6706.0001 GROMMET, 9/32" ID 9/16" OD 1/4T SILICONE RED

55.6775.0009 BUSHING, SNAP .750" ID 1" MT HOLE NYLON BLACK

60.0460.1004 RES, 1/8W 5% 10.0 K THK FLM CHIP SUR MT EIA-1206

60.1230.6493 RESISITOR, 1/4W 1% 6.49K OHM

60.1420.5104 RESISITOR, 1/4W 5% 51.0K OHM R1

60.1421.1205 RESISITOR, 1/4W 5% 120.0K OHM R7

60.1421.3301 RES, 1/4W 5% 33.0 OHM CF R109

60.1421.5100 RES, 1/4W 5% 5.1 OHM CF R208

60.1421.6805 RES, 1/4W 5% 680.0 K CF R102

60.1422.1001 RES, 1/4W 5% 1.0 K CF R219, R220 

60.1424.1005 RESISITOR, 1/4W 5% 10.0K OHM R17

60.1424.1502 RES, 1/4W 5% 15.0 K CF R104

60.1424.2004 RES, 1/4W 5% 20.0 K CF R108

60.1424.2702 RES, 1/4W 5% 27.0 K CF R103 & R118

60.1429.1503 RES, 1/4W 5% 150.0 OHM CF

60.3242.1000 RES, 1W 1% 1.0 OHM WW SUR MT R1, R2, R5

60.3432.2004 RES, 2W 5% 20.0 K MET OXIDE R115 & R116

60.7440.1002 RES, 5W 5% 100.0 OHM WW R209

60.9245.0751 RES, 30W 1% .075 OHM TO-220 POWER FILM (VL2000 ONLY)

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

60.9460.1003 RES, .1W 5% 1.0 K 100V CHIP THICK FILM SMT0805

60.9460.1802 RES, .1W 5% 180.0 OHM 100V CHIP SUR MT R1, R2

60.9462.1003 RES, 1/2W 5% 1.0 K 200V CHIP THK FLM SMT2010

60.9463.0000 RES, 1/8W ZERO OHM 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

60.9463.1004 RES, 1/8W 1% 10.0 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

60.9464.2004 RES, 1/8W 5% 20.0 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

60.9464.2005 RES, 1/8W 5% 200.0 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

60.9464.2703 RES, 1/8W 5% 2.7 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

60.9464.3002 RES, 1/8W 5% 300.0 OHM 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

60.9464.3005 RES, 1/8W 5% 300.0 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

60.9464.4703 RES, 1/8W 5% 4.7 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

60.9464.4704 RES, 1/8W 5% 47.0 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

60.9464.6804 RES, 1/8W 5% 68.0 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

60.9464.7505 RES, 1/8W 5% 750.0 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

60.9464.8204 RES, 1/8W 5% 82.0 K 200V CHP THK FLM SMT1206

62.2104.3826 CAP, 82UF 35V RAD ALUM 6.3 X 15MM 20% LOW ESR

62.2110.0474 CAP, .47UF 250V RAD METALLIZED POLYEST 15MM L.S. 10%

62.2112.0337 CAP, 330 UF 250V RAD ALUM 25MM X 30MM C110-C113

62.2114.0107 CAP, 100UF 50V RAD ALUM 10MM X 15MM 20% C114

62.3007.0474 CAP, .47UF 275VAC RAD SUPPRESSOR 10% C101 & C102

62.3009.0103 CAP, .01UF 50V 10% MONO CER CHIP SUR MT C1

62.3013.0105 CAP, 1UF 630V RAD MET PLYPLN 10% C201 &C204

62.3013.0474 CAP, .47UF 630V RAD MET PLYPLN 10% C105

62.3017.0472 CAP, 4700PF 250V RAD CER DISC Y-CLASS C223

62.3021.2331 CAP, 330PF 200V RAD CER 20% X7R C203

62.3023.0104  CAP, .1UF 50V RAD CER 20% Z5U C109, C115

62.3023.0333 CAP, .33UF 50V RAD CER 20% Z5U C106

62.3023.0473 CAP, .47UF 50V RAD CER 20% Z5U C107, C210 &

62.3027.0102 CAP, 1000PF 1600V RAD POLYPROPYLENE .600” 10%

62.3029.0333 CAP, .033UF 1000V RAD POLYPROPYLENE .886” 10%

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

62.4000.0102 CAP, 1000PF 50V 5% CER CHIP MONO COG C309

62.4000.0331 CAP, 330PF 50V 5% CER CHIP SUR MT COG EIA0805

62.4003.0104 CAP, 0.1UF 50V 10% CER CHIP SUR MT X7R EIA0805

62.4003.0221 CAP, 220PF 50V 10% CER CHIP SUR MT X7R 0805

62.4003.0331 CAP, 330PF 50V 10% CER CHIP SUR MT X7R 0805

62.4004.0221 CAP, 220PF 50V 20% CER CHIP SUR MT X7R EIA0805

62.4004.0222 CAP, 2200PF 50V 20% CER CHIP SUR MT X7R EIA0805

62.4005.0220 CAP, 22PF 50V 10% CER CHIP SUR MT COG 0805 C301

62.4005.0330 CAP, 33PF 50V 10% CER CHIP SUR MT COG 0805 C428

62.4006.0222 CAP, 2200PF 50V 5% CER CHIP SUR MT X7R 0805

62.4007.0474 CAP, .47UF 50V 20% CER CHIP SUR MT Z5U 1210 C304 & C402

62.4010.0106 CAP, 10UF 50V RAD ALUM 4 X 11 MM 20% C221

62.4010.0475 CAP, 4.7UF 50V RAD ALUM 5 X 11 MM 20% C108, C116

62.4206.0105 CAP, 1UF 16V 10% TANT CHIP SUR MT EIA-A C33 & C37

62.4209.0224 CAP, .22UF 50V 10% TANT CHIP SUR MT C34 & C38

62.4210.0103 CAP, .01UF 50V 10% MONO CER CHIP SUR MT C32 & C35

62.4210.0104 CAP, .1 UF 50V 10% CER CHIP SUR MT C42

62.4221.0105 CAP, 1UF 50V 20% ALUM ELECTRO SUR MT C412

62.4223.0475 CAP, 4.7UF 50V ALUM ELECTRO SUR MT LOW ESR

62.4224.0107 CAP, 100UF 35V 20% AL ELEC 8MM DIA 105C SMT

62.4228.0106 AP, 10UF 50V 20% ALUM ELECTRO SUR MT C1, C2, C8

63.2032.0001 VARISTOR, PTC 250V 145MA RADIAL TR250 PTC1-PTC4

63.2047.0075 THERMOSTAT, 75DEG C PCB MT CLOSE ON RISE (VL2000 
ONLY)

63.2047.0085 THERMOSTAT, 85DEG C PCB MT CLOSE ON RISE (VL2201 
ONLY)

63.2047.0105 THERMOSTAT, 105DEG C PCB MOUNT CLOSE ON RISE

63.2048.0001 THERMISTOR, 10A 2.5 OHM NTC CURRENT LIMIT

63.2049.0002 POT, 1K OHM 1/4W 10% MULTI-TURN SMT R410

63.2050.0001 VARISTOR, METAL OXIDE 300V RMS 165J 775V CLAMP

63.2055.0001 THERMISTOR, 12A 0.7 OHM NTC INRUSH CURRENT LIMIT

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

66.4510.0002 RELAY, 20A 250VAC DPDT UL/CSA/VDE

67.4017.0001 CORCOM LINE FILTER, LIMITED LEAKAGE CURRENT, 8A, 
250VAC, MEDICAL (VL2201 ONLY)

67.4018.0001 FERRITE, 26 X 28.5 X 13MM, CYLINDRICAL CORE

68.4580.0001 CHOKE, PFC POTTED 700W (VL2000 ONLY)

68.9661.1113 CHOKE, BUCK, 3.15MH, 4" CORE 12 AWG WIRE (VL2000 ONLY)

68.9661.1123 CHOKE, BUCK 400/625W ARC BALLAST (VL2201 ONLY)

68.9661.1124 CHOKE, 400/625W PFC (VL2000 ONLY)

70.3738.0001 FUSE HOLDER, F/FUSE 70.3738.1001 F1

70.3742.0002 FUSE, POLY 60V MAX 40A MAX IH=.40A IT=.80A @ 20 DEG C

70.3744.1150 C-BREAKER, 15.0A 240V HORIZ 1-0 NON-ILLUM

71.2502.0003 SOCKET, FASSUNG GY9.5 W/584MM LEADS

71.2528.0700 700 WATT SHORT ARC-PHILIPS MSR575HR LAMP (VL2000 
ONLY)

73.6224.0005 WIRE, 24AWG 600V 200C TFE GRN UL1213 CSA

73.7046.0001 WIRE, 22AWG STRND GREEN

73.7051.0001 WIRE, 22AWG BUSS

73.7051.0001 WIRE, 22AWG, BUSS (added 04-23-03) XR37

74.1034.0001 SWITCH, THERMAL-VL6 DIMMER BULKHEAD (VL2000 ONLY)

74.1047.0001 SWITCH, KEY SUR MT S6

74.1085.0001 SWITCH, 12MM TACT MOM N/O S1, S2, S4 & S5

74.1085.0011 CAP, SWITCH 8MM SQ GREY -TL1100160Q XS1, XS2, XS4 & XS5

74.1089.0001 SWITCH, THERMAL 15AMP 295 DEGREE F OPEN (VL2000 
ONLY)

74.1094.0001 SWITCH, MERCURY TILT METAL TYPE S3

75.7105.0805 TVS, 6VOLT 0805 SMT VR2-VR7

80.2628.0001 TRANSISTOR, IXGH39N60BD1 IGBT 76A 600V

80.2647.0001 TRANSISTOR, IXGH32N60C IGBT 32A 600V

80.2648.0001 TRANSISTOR, IXFH32N50 POWER MOSFET 500V 32A TO-247

82.4307.4002 DIODE, 1N4002 RECTIFIER

82.4322.0001 DIODE, TVS ZENER 1.5SMC27AT3 27V 40A SMT

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

82.4323.0001 DIODE, BRIDGE D25XB60 600V 25A SIP

82.4327.0001 DIODE, 1N5819M RECTIFIER GLASS MELF D301 & D403

82.5326.0001 DIODE, DL4148CT RECTIFIER D6-D11

82.5331.0001 DIODE, P6KE13CA TVS ZENER 13V Z1-Z4

82.5340.0001 DIODE, ZENER 1.5KE250A TVS 250V 1500W D203, D204,

82.5341.0001 DIODE, DSEI30-06A FRED 25-37A T0-247 AD

82.5344.0001 DIODE, GLL4740A ZENER D401

82.5345.0001 DIODE, GLL4736A ZENER D402

82.5346.0001 DIODE, LL4148 SMALL SIGNAL D404-D409

82.5360.0001 DIODE, BAV199LT1 SWITCHING 70V 215MA D12 & D13

83.3163.0001 C, MC34164D-5 SENSING CIRCUIT UNDERVOLTAGE SURFACE 
MOUNT

83.3189.0001 IC, OPA2340VA OP AMP SINGLE SUPPLY RAIL TO RAIL

83.3201.0001 IC, LM293D DUAL OP-AMP/DUAL COMPARATOR 14PIN DIP

83.3202.0001 IC, LM258D DUAL DIFFERENTIAL U404

84.4263.0001 C, AD7302BR 8-BIT DAC 2.7-5.5V PARALLEL INPUT DUAL 
VOLTAGE OUTPUT

84.4264.0001 IC, TC551664AJ 64K X 16 STATIC RAM U4

84.4285.0001 C, NC7S04M5 HS INVERTER U6

84.4288.0001 IC, MAX6314US44D3-T MICROPROCESSOR RESET CIRCUIT

84.4291.0001 IC, ST16C550CQ48 UART RCVR/TRSMTTR W/16 BYTE FIFO

84.4305.0001 IC, NC7SZ04M5 UHS INVERTER -SMT U22

84.4306.0001 IC, NC7SZ08M5 UHS 2-INPUT AND GATE U23

84.7408.0014 IC, 74AC14SC HEX INVERTER W/SCHMITT TRIGGER INPUT 
14PIN SOIC

84.7411.0007 IC, HPR400 DC-DC CONVTR. 5V 3KV ISOLATED

84.7426.0001 IC, SN74HC04D HEX INVERTER U17

85.3773.0001 C, STEPMOTOR DRIVER U1, U3, U4

85.5157.0001 IC, UC2854ADW PREREGULATOR 16PIN SOIC U301

85.5160.0001 IC, UCC2305DW HID LAMP CONTROLLER U401

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

85.5163.0001 IC, LS7266R1-S ENCODER TO MICROPROCESSOR INTERFACE 
CHIP

85.5164.0001 IC, L6234PD THREE PHASE MOTOR DRIVER U20 & U21

86.6105.0001 IC, HCPL-0600 OPTO COUPLER SMD U9, U10 & U16

86.6120.0001 IC, LTV817S PHOTOCOUPLER SUR MT U403

86.7002.0003 SWITCH, SLOTTED OPTICAL

86.7004.0001 SENSOR, OPTICAL, GP1S23

86.7005.0001 SENSOR, HALL-EFFECT A3141LLT SUR MT

86.7009.0001 IC, GP1A70R OPIC PHOTOINTERRUPTER S1

88.8123.0002 LED, YEL, HP, 1719 D3

88.8123.0003 LED, GRN, HP, 1790 D1 & D2

88.8130.0001 LED, GREEN SUR MT WATER CLEAR LENS (REEL)

88.8139.0002 DISPLAY, INTELLIGENT ALPHA NUMERIC 0.54" H-EFF RED

88.8140.0009 LED MOUNT, .140" TALL NATURAL NYLON XD1-XD3

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

http://www.lightparts.com/

